
1332

District I - (505) 393-6161 
1625 N French Dr 
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 
District II - (505) 748-1283 
811 S. First 
Artesia, NM 88210 
District III - (505) 334-6178 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505)827-7131

OCT I 9 1993

Form C-142 

Date 06/99

SUBMIT ORIGINAL 
PLUS 2 COPIES 

TO THE SANTA FE 
OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS — . . ... J

L______ Operator and Well
Operator name & address Mack Energy Corporation

P.O. Box 960
Artesia, NM 88211-0960

OGRID Number

013837
Contact Party

Robert C. Chase
Phone

(505)748-1288
Property Name . Well Number

Rincon State 1
API Number

30-015-30652
ulp sein Torff Rm Fee,FT3r N"uthLine Fee,FT3r Eas^tL,ne county Eddy,NM

It______ Date/Time Information
Spud Date Spud Time Date Completed Pool

6/4/99 3:30 pm 8/13/99 East Empire Yeso
III. Attach copies of Form C-103 or Federal Form 3160-5 showing date/time of drilling commenced and Form C-105 or Federal Form 

3160-4 showing well was completed as a producer.
IV. Attach a list of all working interest owners with their percentage interests.

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
kJ ^ \ w •’ :

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
' This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a New Well. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary 

of the Taxafibn and Revenue Department of this Approval.

VI

Signature Title Date

VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.



Submit 3 Copies 

to Appropriate 
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy , Minerals and Natural Resources Department

form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89

district i OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONP.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88240 ,1, , , , O W1
2040 South Pacheco

DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
81 1 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

WELL API NO.

30-015-30652

5. Indicate Type of Lease ___ ____
STATE E FEE □

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

B-1266

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION
(FORM C-IOI) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)/'^'51

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Rincon State

1. Type Of Well: i /£? A 'GlA
OIL KTI GAS (—1 /& ^ T?\
WELL *3 WELL >—1 OTHER /g j. A\

2. Name of Operator £2 ^
Mack Energy Corporation nnffiS/l/pH t}\

8. Well No.
#1

3. Address of Operator \ ^ D * ARTC Aj /

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 £/
9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Yeso
4. Well Location V*^ ckv/

^ q V)/
Unit Letter ^ • 330 Feet From The S0Utn\^^/ fs p j30 Feet From The East Line

Section ^ Township \7S Range 29E NMPM Eddy, NM County

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT. GR. etc.)

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 

TEMPO FtARILV ABANDON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING

□
□□

OTHER:

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS

□
□
□

REMEDIAL WORK Q] ALTERING CASING

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB I I

other_____________ Spud & Cement Casings______________

□
□
□

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103.

6/04/1999 MIRU L & M #3, Spud 17 1/2" hole @ 3:30PM, TD 17 1/2" hole @ 7:40PM @ 196'. RIH w/4 jts 13 3/8" K-55 48-61# Landed 

@ 191’. RU BJ & c/w 175 sx class C 2% CC. Circ 16 sx. Plug down 9:15PM.

6/05/1999 10:00AM spud 12 1/4" hole.

TYPE OR PRINT NAME.

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY-

Crissa D. Carter

________________________________A& TITLE-

telephone no (505)748-1288

DATE ■

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY



Energv. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
I *»l III V. - I II.'Dirtriict Office 

State Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5 copies 
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT 11
81 I South First, Artesia. NM 882 10 

DJSTR1CT HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 874 10

Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87505

WELL API NO.

30-015-30652
5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE FEE □
________WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
I. Type of Well: ~~~ " ’ ~ '

6. StaatQUifc.'Goiiasoi'te. No.

B-1266

OIL WELLj^ 

b. Type of Completion
NEW --------- - WORK

WTJ.I.

GAS WELL □ □ 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

I I °vro* Q Deepen Lack Q I JIFF

RES VR

2. Name of Operator

Mack Energy Corporation

Rincon State
8 Well No

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
4. Well Location

9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Yeso

Unit Letter

Section

330

20

Feet From The

T ownship

South Line and 330 Feet From The East

17S Range 29E NMPM

10. Date Spudded

6/4/1999
1 1. Date TD Reached

6/14/1999

Eddy Countv

12. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.)

8/13/1999
13. Elevations (l)t' A RKR. RT. (JR, etc.)

3607 RKB
14. Elev. Casinghead

15. Total Depth

4410
16. Plug Back TD

4371
17. If Multiple Compl How

Many Zones’’ 18. Intervals 
Drilled By

Rotary Tools

Yes
Cable Tools

IS. Producing Intcrval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name --------- ------

3946-4335, Paddock
20. Was Dircc tional Survey Made

Yes
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run

CSNG, DSN, SDL, GR, DLL, MSFL
H ~ -----------------------------------------—-------------------------------------

22. Was A^ell Cored

No

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in wein
CASING SIZE
13 3/8, K-55

WEIGHT LB./F7 DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED48-61
24

191 17 1/2 I75sx
8 5/8, K-55
5 1/2 K-55

867 12 1/4 450sx
15.5 4384 7 7/8 850sx

LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT . SCREEN SIZE

2 7/8"
DEPTH SET

4345
PACKER SET

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number)

3946-4335, 1/2, 95

27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT, SOUEEZF FTC

DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
3946-4335 2500 gals 15% NE acid
3946-4335 32,000 gals 20% NE acid

28
Date First Production

8/23/1999

PRODUCTION
Production Method (hlowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump)

Pumping, 2X1 1/2X10 HVR PAP
Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in)

Prod
Date of Test

8/26/1999

Hours Tested

24

Choke Size Prod’n For
Test Period

Oil -Bbl.

130

Gas - MCF

180

Wat

3

er- Bbl.

45

Gas - Oil Ratio

1384
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24-

Hour Rate
Oil - Bbt.

L 130
Gas - MCF

180

Water- Bbl.

345

Oil Gravi y - API - (Corr.)

38

Sold___________

30. List Attachments

Test Witnessed By

Robert C. Chase

31. I hereby certify Jjiat the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

{jL&pc^Signature Printed
Name Crissa D. Carter Ti,ie Production Analyst Dale 9/3/1999



INSTRUCTIONS
This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-dril! 
or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all spec 

tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, tr 
vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to 

filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATI

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico

T. Anhy T. Canyon--------------------------------- l. ujo Aiamo-----------------------
T. Kirtland-Fruitland------------- T. Penn. "C* ..

T. Salt___________________ —
T. Penn. "D"

R Salt T Atr*kf'--------------------
T. Cliff Mouse . T. Leadville

T. Yates
T Menefee T. Madison-----------------------------

1. / Rivers
-r ^ _ 1690 T. Point Lookout------------------ T. Elbert
T. Queen i. >»imnan ----------------------------- —

T Mancos --------- -—- T. McCracken
T. Grayburg T. Montoya —--------------------------

T P.nllup T. Ignacio Otzte ....
T San Andres
T Glorieta 3816

T Simpson -------------------------------
_ T. McKee____________________

T rimnite

T Dakota T.

T (Tr Wn<;h T Morrison T.
1. liuneorv

T Todiltn T.
T. Tubb___________________

T F.ntrada T.

T T Wingate T

T Chinle T.

T T. Permain T.

T T. Penn "A" T.

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

No.3,from..........................
No. 1, irom.................................

No. 4, from..........................No. 2, Irom................................
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1. from............................... feet.........

No. 2, from................................................................... to.
No. 3, from................................................................... to.

. feet, 

feet.

LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)

From To
Thickness

in Feet
Lithology From To

Thickness

in Feet
Lithology



WELR36 JOINT BILLING DIVISION ORDER PRINT REQUESTS

PROPERTY DOI 

001618 001 J1

MO/YR

01/97

PROPERTY NAME 
OWNER SQ 

RINCON STATE
001 020 00
001 070 00
999 1 01 00
999 1 04 00
999 1 05 00
9991 06 00
999 1 07 00

OWNER NAME 
1
BUCKHORN ENTERPRISES CORP.
BILLY W. CHASE
CHASE OIL CORPORATION
RICHARD L. CHASE
GERENE DIANNE CHASE CROUCH
ROBERT C. CHASE
MACK C. CHASE TRUST

TOTAL INTEREST

INTEREST

.01145700 

.01145700 

.48216000 

. 02486800 
.01456200 
.05549600 
.40000000 
. 00000000

PAGE 1 
14:22:45 09/03/99

INTEREST LAST
TYPE CHANGE

1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99
1 WOR 5/18/99



Form C-142

Date 06/99District I - (505) 393-6161 
1625 N French Dr 
Hobbs, NM 88241-1900 
District II - (505) 748-1283 
811 S First 
Artesia. NM 88210 
District III - (505) 334-6178 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505)827-7131

OCT 1 9 1999

SUBMIT ORIGINAL 
PLUS 2 COPIES 

TO THE SANTA FE 
OFFICE

i

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS

FOR OIL'CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
tiv ;

Vl.$£.' CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
, This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a New Well. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary 

of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval.

Signature Title Date

VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.



Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office

DISTRICT I
F.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88240

DISTRICT 11
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energ,, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89

WELL API NO.

30-015-30652

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE CN

FEE □
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

B-1266

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION F°R££fli?H5'20>T''\

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS).,^ ^

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Rincon State
1. Type Of Well: .

B WFU □

ff i

8 /flu , A\

2. Name of Operator
Mack Energy Corporation

5 n$<*iig a) 8. Well No.
#1

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211 -0960

s) 9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Yeso
4. Well Location

Unit Letter ^ Feet From The SoUtliN^S+, p -*30 Feet From The East Line

Section Township Range 29E NMPM Eddy, NM County

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON □ REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT□

PULL OR ALTER CASING □ CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Q

OTHER: □ other Spud Sc Cement Casings □

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly Slate all pertinent details, and give pertinent Jutes, including estimated Jate of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103.

6/04/1999 MIRU L & M #3, Spud 17 1/2" hole @ 3:30PM, TD 17 1/2" hole @ 7:40PM @ 196’. R1H w/4 jts 13 3/S" K-55 48-61# Landed 

@ 191’. RU BJ & c/w 175 sx class C 2% CC. Circ 16 sx. Plug down 9:15PM.

6/05/1999 10:00AM spud 12 1/4" hole.

6/06/1999 5:00AM TD 12 1/4” hole @ 867’. RIH w/19 jts 8 5/8" 24# J-55 landed @ 862LdUJ BJ & c/w 250 sx 35-65-6 1/4# CF 6# salt & 

200 sx Class C 2% CC. Circ 85 sx. Plug down @ 9:00AM . 'pjlrM rilT 7 Pfrt; 
Ij1 JUS l c M3

!W

I hereby certify that the/tb formation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

(j-LD (cl ZJ&C
ctr.NATtrnP _______ v-^__ ' c — _____ ____________ _____ n- -______________ TITLE .

Production Analyst DATE -
06/18/99

TYPE OR FRIST MAAfE Crissa D. Carter TELEPHONE NO (305)748-1288

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY-

 /?&
TITLE • DATE -

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY



IM III V. -IV*.'
District Office 
State Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5 copies

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240

DISTR1CU1
81 1 South First, Artesia. NM 882 10

DISTRICT Ml
1 OOO Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 874 10

Eneruv. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87505

Revised 1-1-89

vVELL API NO.

30-015-30652
5. indicate Type of Lease

STATE ^ □
6. St»**(£lifeGoiie.i5ei«.No.

B-1266

________ WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
I . Ty pe of Well:

OILWELL^ GAS WELLQ DRY □ OTHER  __________________________

b. Type of Completion:

NEW I---- 1 WORK I---- 1 |---- 1 ' .---- ,
w™-«- I__ | ovicH |___| Deepen back

151KF 
RES VR

2. Name of Operator

Mack Energy Corporation

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Rincon State
8 Well No.

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211 -0960
4. Well Location

Unit Letter

Section

9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Yeso

330

20

Feet From The

Tow nship

South 330 Feet From The East Line

17S Range 29E NMPM Eddy Countv
10 Date Spudded

6/4/1999
1 1. Da tc TD Reached

6/14/1999
12. Date Compl. (Heady to Prod.)

8/13/1999
13. Elevations (L)F<3 RKH. RT. GR. etc.)

3607 RKB
14. Elev. Casinghead

3595
15. Tola! Depth

4410
16. Plug Back TD

4371

17. If Multiple Compl How
Many Zones9

18. Intervals 
Drilled By

Rotary' Tools

Yes
Cable Tools

19. Producing Intcrval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name

3946-4335, Paddock
20. Was Directional Survey Made

Yes
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run

CSNG, DSN, SDL, GR, DLL, MSFL
23.

22. Was Well Cored

No

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE

13 3/8, K-55
WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

48-61 191 17 1/2
8 5/8, K-55

175sx
24 867 12 1/4 450sx

5 1/2 K-55 15.5 4384 7 7/8 850sx

24.

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT . SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
2 7/8” 4345

3946-4335, 1/2, 95

27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT. SQUEEZE. ETC. |

DEPTH INTERVAL

3946-4335

3946-4335

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

2500 gals 15% NE acid

>2,000 gals 20% NE acid

28 JERQDUCTION
Date First Production

8/23/1999
Production Method (Flawing, go t lift, pumping - Size and type pump)

Pumping, 2 X I 1/2 X 10 HVR PAP
Well Status (/‘rod. or Shut-in)

Prod
Dale of Test

8/26/1999

Hours Tested

24

Choke Size Prod’n For Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Wat
Test Period | ,3() | ,g0 | 3

er- Bbl.

45

Gas - Oil Ratio

1384
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water- Bbl.

Hour Rate i . .
130 180 345

Oil Gravi ty - API - (CorrU

38
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, usedfor fuel, veined, etc.)

Sold
Test Witnc:sscd By

Robert C. Chase
30. List Attachments

31. / hereby certify A^at the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
/ f 7) ____ t

Signature Jiame* ______Crissa D. Carter______Tit|e Production Analyst pate 9/3/1999



WELR36 JOINT BILLING DIVISION ORDER PRINT REQUESTS
14:22:

PROPERTY DOI MO/YR PROPERTY NAME INTEREST LAST
OWNER SQ OWNER NAME INTEREST TYPE CHANGE

001618 001 J1 01/97 RINCON STATE 1
5/18/99001020 00 BUCKHORN ENTERPRISES CORP. .01145700 1 WOR

001070 00 BILLY W. CHASE .01145700 1 WOR 5/18/99
999101 00 CHASE OIL CORPORATION .48216000 1 WOR 5/18/99
999104 00 RICHARD L. CHASE .02486800 1 WOR 5/18/99
999105 00 GERENE DIANNE CHASE CROUCH .01456200 1 WOR 5/18/99
999106 00 ROBERT C. CHASE .05549600 1 WOR 5/18/99
999107 00 MACK C. CHASE TRUST .40000000 1 WOR 5/18/99

TOTAL INTEREST :L.00000000

PAGE 1 
5 09/03/99



District I - (505) 393-6161 
1625 N. French Dr 
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 
District II - (505) 748-1283 
811 S. First 
Artesia, NM 88210 
District ill-(505) 334-6178 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505)827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL 
PLUS 2 COPIES 

TO THE SANTA FE 
OFFICEL -

1

Form C-142
Date 06/99

tV’3ERVWK)W WVSSJTY (j

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS

Operator and Well
Operator name & address Mack Energy Corporation

P.O. Box 960
Artesia, NM 88211-0960

OGRID Number

013837
Contact Party

Robert C. Chase
Phone

(505)748-1288
Property Name . Well Number

Rincon State I
API Number

30-015-30652
Ulp S^jn Toyygip Rgg F^Jh, to* ^ ^

JL______ Date/Time Information
Spud Date Spud Time Date Completed Pool

6/4/99 3:30 pm 8/13/99 East Empire Yeso
III. Attach copies of Form C-103 or Federal Form 3160-5 showing date/time of drilling commenced and Form C-105 or Federal Form 

3160-4 showing well was completed as a producer.
IV. Attach a list of all working interest owners with their percentage interests.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State Qf New Mexico

County of. Eddy
ss.

)

Robert C. Chase being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

1.

2.

Signature _

j_am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced well, 
(the best of my knowledge, this application is complete and correct.Tpjthe best of my kn

Title. Vice President Date. 9/3/99

SUBSCRIBED ANCTSWQRN TO before me this 3rd day of September 1999 _

................... ..

My dofrimission expires: _ 
• * • * / •

jJ-

12-9-99 Notary Public

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
, \ v o Lt

VI ' CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
' This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a New Well. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary 

of the Taxaron and Revenue Department of this Approval.

Signature Title Date

VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.



5 Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88240 

DISTRICT II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

Stale of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE ’APPLICATION FOR 1 
(FORM C-IOI) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)..

WELL API NO.

30-015-30652

5. Indicate Type of Lease __
STATE til FEE n

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

B-1266

I. Type Or Well:

OIL |S?] WELL m GAS
-WCL.L □ OTHER

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Rincon State

2. Name of Operator
Mack Energy Corporation

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

8. Well No.

#1______
9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Yeso
4. Well Location

Unit Letter 330

Section 20

\Va
Feet From The________ SoutnN^f gii\c'Snjl^___330______  Fcet

17S Ramie 29E

From The East Line

Township

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

3595

Countv

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON □ REMEDIAL WORK Q] ALTERING CASING □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. Q] PLUG AND ABANDONMENT□

PULL OR ALTER CASING □ CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Q

OTHER: n other Spud & Cement Casings n
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103.

6/04/1999 MIRU L & M #3, Spud 17 1/2" hole @ 3:30PM, TD 17 1/2" hole @ 7:40PM @ 196’. R1H w/4jts 13 3/8” K-55 48-61# Landed 

@ 191’. RU BJ&c/w 175 sx class C 2% CC. Circ 16 sx. Plug down 9:15PM.

6/05/1999 10:00AM spud 12 1/4” hole.

6/06/1999 5:00AM TD 12 1/4” hole @ 867. R1H w/19 jts 8 5/8" 24# J-55 landed @ 86pS^Ryjy & c/w 250 sx 35-65-6 1/4# CF 6# salt & 

200 sx Class C 2% CC. Circ 85 sx. Plug down @ 9:00AM . /^fFrpTPr;

1 MiV C n

c c- i:~i j

: V2V._

I hereby certifv that thedbformation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Jh CciZt^.

___ TITLE___

» *******

SIGNATURE .

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

Production Analyst
date-

06/18/99

Crissa D. Carter telephoneno (505)748-1288

(This space for Slate Use)

 /?&
APPROVED BY______________________

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY

TITLE DATE

£-2l-rrS



District Office 
State Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5 copies 
PISTRJCT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT II
81 I South First, Artesia. NM 88210 

DISTRICT ill
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410

Energv. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87505

Revised 1-1-89

WELL API NO.

30-015-30652
5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE FEE

6. StwtQiiifoCcieisali*. No. 

R-17AA

□

b. Type of Completion-
New ----- - work ----- .
wt-i.l. I I OVIK I

GAS WELL | | DRY □ OTHER

□
 ' I’Ll to ----------- .

BACK
L>IFF

RESVR

2. Name of Operator

Mack Energy Corporation

13

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960
4. Well Location —

Rincon State
8 Well No.

9. Pool name or Wildcat

East Empire Ycso

Unit Letter ^ : 330 Feet From T|le SOUth

20 Townsliip 17SSection 

10. Date Spudded

Range

Line and

29E

330 Feet From The

Eddy

East Line

NMPM County

14. Elcv. Casinghead

_______ 3595

Cable Tools

6/4/1999
IS. Total Depth

4410

I 1. Date TD Reached

6/14/1999
12. Date Compl. (Ready lo 1‘rod.)

8/13/1999
13. Elevations (DF A RKR, RJ\ CR, etc.)

3607 RKB
16. Plug Back TD

4371
17. If Multiple Compl How

Many Zones7 18. Intervals
Drilled By

Rotary Tools

Yes
19. Producing Intcrval(s), or this complct.on - Top. Bottom, Name

3946-4335, Paddock

21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run

CSNG, DSN, SDL, GR. DLL, MSFL
23.

20. Was Directional Survey Made

Yes

22. Was Well Cored

No

CASING SIZE

13 3/8, K-55
WEIGHT LB./FT.

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
DEPTH SET

191
HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD

175SX
8 5/8, K-55

17 1/2
24

5 1/2 K-55 15.5
867

4384
12 1/4 450s.\
7 7/8 850sx

SIZE TOP
LINER RECOI

BOTTOM

3D

SACKS CEMENT . SCREEN

2S.TU

SIZE

31NG RECORD 
DEPTH SET

2 7/8" 4345

26. Perforation rect3rd (interval, size, and number) 27. ACID. SH DT, FRACTURE CEMENT. SOU EEZE. ETC.

3946-4335, 1/2, 95
DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

3946-4335 2500 gals 15% NE acid
3946-4335 32,000 gals 20% NE acid

c First Production

________ 8/23/1999
Dale of Test

8/26/1999
Flow Tubing Press.

Hours Tested

24

Production Method (Hawing, pas I,ft, pumping - Size und type pump)

Pumping, 2X1 1/2X10 HVR PAP

Casing Pressure

Choke Size Prod'n For 

Test Period

Well Status (Vrod. or Shut-m)

Prod

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Sold

Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. 
Hour Rate i

130

Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water- Bbl.

130 180 345
Gas - MCF

180

Water- Bbl.

345

30. List Attachments

Gas - Oil Ratio

1384
Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.,/

38
Test Witnessed By

Robert C. Chase

31. i hereby certifyjta, the information sho^n on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Lr ^
Signature Printed

Name Crissa D. Carter______ Tjlle Production Analyst DaIe 9/3/1999



WELR36 JOINT BILLING DIVISION ORDER PRINT REQUESTS PAGE 1
14:22:45 09/03/99

PROPERTY DOI MO/YR PROPERTY NAME INTEREST LAST
OWNER SQ OWNER NAME INTEREST TYPE CHANGE

001618 001 J1 01/97 RINCON STATE 1
001020 00 BUCKHORN ENTERPRISES CORP. .01145700 1 WOR 5/18/99
001070 00 BILLY W. CHASE .01145700 1 WOR 5/18/99
999101 00 CHASE OIL CORPORATION .48216000 1 WOR 5/18/99
999104 00 RICHARD L. CHASE .02486800 1 WOR 5/18/99
999105 00 GERENE DIANNE CHASE CROUCH .01456200 1 WOR 5/18/99
999106 00 ROBERT C. CHASE .05549600 1 WOR 5/18/99
999107 00 MACK C. CHASE TRUST .40000000 1 WOR 5/18/99

TOTAL INTEREST 1.00000000


